WIND GENERATION NAMEPLATE CAPACITY
IN THE BPA BALANCING AUTHORITY AREA
(as of 4/1/2020)

Content Manager for This Data: Bart McManus/TOOC (bamcmanus@bpa.gov)

Date When Actual
Gen First Exceeded Cumulative
Nameplate 1/2 of Current Nameplate
Plant| Capacity MW| Nameplate Capacity| Capacity MW,
Vansycle 25 10/25/1998 25
Stateline 90 12/18/2001 115 . .
Klondike | 24 1/16/2002 sl | U UG ey i Sl s
Condon 50 6/18/2002 189 9enerat|on fficnlty as Ik?emg part of our
Klondike 11 75 6/28/2005 264 nameplate inventory" we monitor the
Hopkins Ridge 157 11/25/2005 421| | actual output of pending new wind gen
Leaning Juniper 100 8/10/2006 | ]| VRIS, WG & ey R 1y Bis
Big Hom 200 10/412006 1 actual _generatlon more thar_1 half of their
White Creek 205 10/5/2007 926 pending nameplate capacny,_then we
Klondike 111 224 10/15/2007 1150 G th-e ol n_a_meplate e
. new wind facility to the two externally
Biglow Canyon PH 1 126 11/17/2007 1276 posted wind gen plots and this data
Nine Canyon @ 28% 21 11/26/2007 1303| | tanle. This is not a perfect science, and
~ Goodnoe Hills 96 4/29/2008 1399) | \we do not wish to show the nameplate
Nine Canyon @ 52% 23 5/10/2008 14221 | capacity as being truly "in place” while a
Klondike 3a 77 6/6/2008 14991 | new facility is still in the early stages of
Arlington 103 12/7/2008 1602 development/testing.
Willow Creek 72 1/1/2009 1674
Pebble Springs 99 1/27/2009 17731 | Note that movements of wind generation
Hay Canyon 101 2/12/2009 1874 facilities out of the BPA Balancing
Wheatfield 97 3/22/2009 1971) | Authority Area are shown as negative
Tuolumne 137 5/1/2009 2108 increments to Capacityl
Biglow Canyon Phase 2 149 8/6/2009 2257
Windy Flats Dooley (phase 1) 30 9/21/2009 2287
Windy Flats Dooley (phase 2) 232 11/30/2009 2519
Harvest 99 12/16/2009 2618
Combine Hills 63 1/1/2010 2681
Star Point 99 1/15/2010 2780
Linden Farm 50 6/6/2010 2830
Coastal Energy 6 6/30/2010 2836
Biglow Canyon PH 2 14 8/11/2010 2850
Biglow Canyon PH 3 161 8/11/2010 3011
Big Horn Il 50 10/8/2010 3061
Leaning Juniper Il PH A 91 10/24/2010 3152
Kittitas Valley 101 11/15/2010 3253
PATU 9 11/29/2010 3262
Leaning Juniper Il PH B 110 12/1/2010 3372
Juniper Canyon 151 2/11/2011 3523
North Hurlbert 265 11/20/2011 3788
Lower Snake 343 2/29/2012 4131
South Hurlbert 290 3/11/2012 4421
Horseshoe Bend 290 5/17/2012 4711
No change 0 3/31/2013 4711
Goodnoe Hills (OUT to PAC BA) -96 4/1/2013 4615
Leaning Juniper (OUT to PAC BA) -100 4/2/2013 4515
No change 0 12/18/2014 4515
Tucannon River 267 12/19/2014 4782
No change 0 12/14/2017 4782
Biglow Canyon (OUT to PGE BA) -450 12/14/2017 4332
Tucannon River (OUT to PGE BA) -267 12/14/2017 4065
No change 0 7/31/2018 4065
Klondike | (OUT to AVRN BA) -24 7/31/2018 4041
Klondike 1l (OUT to AVRN BA) -75 7/31/2018 3966
Juniper Canyon (OUT to AVRN BA) -151 7/31/2018 3815
Big Horn (OUT to AVRN BA) -200 7/31/2018 3615
Klondike 111 (OUT to AVRN BA) -224 7/31/2018 3391
Klondike 3a (OUT to AVRN BA) =77 7/31/2018 3314
Pebble Springs (OUT to AVRN BA) -99 7/31/2018 3215
Hay Canyon (OUT to AVRN BA) -101 7/31/2018 3114
Star Point (OUT to AVRN BA) -99 7/31/2018 3015
Big Horn Il (OUT to AVRN BA) -50 7/31/2018 2965
Leaning Juniper Il PH A (OUT to AVRN BA) -91 7/31/2018 2874
Leaning Juniper Il PH B (OUT to AVRN BA) -110 7/31/2018 2764
No change 0 4/1/2020 2764




